
09/05/2024
Sundry Print Report

Well Name: CANYON SWD

Well Number: 1

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMNM12759

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Well Location: T26N / R11W / SEC 35 /
SESW / 36.43958 / -107.975872

US Well Number: 3004534454

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: OTHER Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Date Sundry Submitted: 09/04/2024 Time Sundry Submitted: 03:13

Date Operation Actually Began: 09/04/2024

Type of Action: Other

Subsequent Report

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Actual Procedure: 09/04/2024: Hilcorp Energy pumped 553 gallons (13 BBLs) of fresh water with 7 gallons
scale/corrosion inhibitor & biocide down tbg. Beginning SITP 151 psi, SICP 0psi. Total pump time 50 minutes. Upon
completion of pumping operations, tubing pressure was 465 psi, SICP 0 psi. Shut in well. 5-minute SITP 329 psi, SICP 0
psi. John Durhan w/NMOCD witnessed the Injection operation.

Sundry ID: 2810301

SR Attachments

Actual Procedure

Current_Schematic___CANYON_SWD_1_20240904151243.pdf
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Well Name: CANYON SWD

Well Number: 1

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMNM12759

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Well Location: T26N / R11W / SEC 35 /
SESW / 36.43958 / -107.975872

US Well Number: 3004534454

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: OTHER Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

City: AZTEC State: NM

Name: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Signed on: SEP 04, 2024 03:13 PM

Title: Regulatory Compliance Specialist

Street Address: 382 ROAD 3100

Phone: (505) 324-5185

Email address: TAJONES@HILCORP.COM

Operator Electronic Signature: TAMMY JONES

Representative Name:

Street Address:

Zip:State:City:

Phone:

Email address:

Field

BLM POC Name: KENNETH G RENNICK

BLM POC Phone: 5055647742 BLM POC Email Address: krennick@blm.gov

Signature: Kenneth Rennick

Disposition: Accepted

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

Disposition Date: 09/04/2024
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Well Name:   CANYON SWD #1

Report Printed:   9/4/2024www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 3

API / UWI

3004534454
Surface Legal Location

T26N-R11W-S35
Field Name

Blanco Mesaverde
Route

0609
State/Province

New Mexico
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Ground Elevation (ft)

6,329.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

6,341.00
Tubing Hanger Elevation (ft) RKB to GL (ft)

12.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft)

14.00
KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Tubing Strings
Run Date

12/17/2019 10:30
Set Depth (ftKB)

3,901.84
String Max Nominal OD (in)

2 7/8
String Min Nominal ID (in)

2.40
Weight/Length (lb/ft)

6.50
Original Spud Date

9/15/2009 19:45

Original Hole [Vertical]

MD 
(ftKB)

12.1

12.5

44.9

55.1

229.0

265.1

1,185.7

1,187.7

1,232.9

1,233.9

1,243.1

2,947.5

2,950.1

2,962.9

3,803.5

3,816.9

3,866.8

3,867.8

3,900.3

3,901.9

3,906.8

3,915.0

3,916.0

3,922.2

3,923.2

3,923.9

3,937.0

4,071.9

4,157.8

4,159.1

4,169.9

4,175.9

4,201.4

4,202.4

4,220.1

TVD 
(ftKB)

Vertical schematic (actual)

<Typ> (PBTD); 4,170.00

3in, Wireline Guide; 3 in; 3,923.38 ftKB; 
3,923.84 ftKB

2 7/8in, RN Nipple; 2 7/8 in; 3,922.33 ftKB; 
3,923.38 ftKB

2 7/8in, Tubing Sub; 2 7/8 in; 6.50 lb/ft; L-80; 
3,916.08 ftKB; 3,922.33 ftKB

2 7/8in, X Nipple; 2 7/8 in; 3,915.00 ftKB; 
3,916.08 ftKB

2 7/8in, Tubing Sub; 2 7/8 in; 6.50 lb/ft; L-80; 
3,906.85 ftKB; 3,915.00 ftKB

6.115in, Packer; 6.12 in; 3,901.85 ftKB; 
3,906.85 ftKB

5in, On-Off Tool; 5 in; 3,900.34 ftKB; 3,901.84 
ftKB

2 7/8in, Tubing - IPC; 2 7/8 in; 6.50 lb/ft; L-80; 
3,867.70 ftKB; 3,900.34 ftKB

2 7/8in, Chrome X Nipple (2.31" I.D); 2 7/8 in; 
3,866.88 ftKB; 3,867.70 ftKB

2 7/8in, Tubing - IPC; 2 7/8 in; 6.50 lb/ft; L-80; 
55.25 ftKB; 3,866.88 ftKB

2 7/8in, Tubing Pup Joint - IPC; 2 7/8 in; 45.05 
ftKB; 55.25 ftKB

2 7/8in, Tubing - IPC; 2 7/8 in; 6.50 lb/ft; L-80; 
12.50 ftKB; 45.05 ftKB

7 1/16in, Tubing Hanger 7 1/16" X 5K With 
Extended Neck; 7 1/16 in; 12.00 ftKB; 12.50 

ftKB

2; Production, 4,202.52ftKB; 7 in; 0.00 in;  
26.00 lb/ft; 12.00 ftKB; 4,202.52 ftKB

3937-4072ftKB on 2/12/2010 00:00 (Injection  
Perfs); 2010-02-12

Production Casing Cement, Casing,  
9/22/2009 12:45; 2,963.00-4,202.50; 2009-09-
22 12:45

Production Casing Cement, Casing,  
9/22/2009 12:45; 12.00-2,963.00; 2009-09-22  
12:45

1; Surface, 1,234.00ftKB; 9 5/8 in; 8.92 in;  
36.00 lb/ft; 12.01 ftKB; 1,234.00 ftKB

Surface Casing Cement, Casing, 9/17/2009  
12:39; 12.00-1,234.00; 2009-09-17 12:39

Cement Squeeze, Squeeze, 1/22/2016 10:30;  
229.00-265.00; 2016-01-22 10:30; Spt 41 sx  
Ultra Fine Grout plg fr/270' - 178'.  Sqz 1/4  
bbl in csg lk fr/229' - 265'.   



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  380855

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

380855
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Workover (C­103R)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

mkuehling injection due prior to 9/4/2025 11/7/2024


